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Short curriculum vitae

Personal details

Name

Year of birth

Nationality

Simon Haus
1978

Swiss

Education and training

2017-2018

2010-2012

2005-2007

2004-2005
1995-1999

Diploma Course (DAS) Business Law for Managers (WRM-HSG) at the

University of St. Gallen

Master of Advanced Studies (MAS) in Real Estate Management at the

University of Zurich, MAS degree 2012

Diploma in Engineering/Bachelor's degree in Construction Process
Management at the Bern University of Applied Sciences (BFH), graduation

Dipl. Ing FH/BA 2007
Vocational school in the field of technology at HTW Chur

Trainee as Structural draughtsman

Professional Background

since 2018

2012-2018

2007-2012

2003-2004

2001-2003

2000

1995-2000

Other mandates

since 2021

Head of Asset Management
AXA Investment Managers Schweiz AG, AXA Real Assets

Team leader in Asset Management
AXA Investment Managers Schweiz AG, AXA Real Assets

Project manager Development & Construction
AXA Investment Managers Schweiz AG, AXA Real Assets

Construction and Project Management
Verit Immobilien AG, Zurich

Structural draughtsman
KPMB Architects, Toronto, CA

Structural draughtsman
Verit Immobilien AG, Zurich

Trainee as Structural draughtsman and later Structural draughtsman

Fischer Architekten AG

Member of the Foundation Board
Serata Stiftung flr das Alter, Thalwil
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