

Short curriculum vitae

Personal details

Name	Simon Haus
Year of birth	1978

Nationality Swiss

Education and training

2017-2018	Diploma Course (DAS) Business Law for Managers (WRM-HSG) at the University of St. Gallen
2010-2012	Master of Advanced Studies (MAS) in Real Estate Management at the University of Zurich, MAS degree 2012
2005-2007	Diploma in Engineering/Bachelor's degree in Construction Process Management at the Bern University of Applied Sciences (BFH), graduation Dipl. Ing FH/BA 2007
2004-2005	Vocational school in the field of technology at HTW Chur
1995-1999	Trainee as Structural draughtsman

Professional Background

since 2018	Head of Asset Management AXA Investment Managers Schweiz AG, AXA Real Assets
2012-2018	Team leader in Asset Management AXA Investment Managers Schweiz AG, AXA Real Assets
2007-2012	Project manager Development & Construction AXA Investment Managers Schweiz AG, AXA Real Assets
2003-2004	Construction and Project Management Verit Immobilien AG, Zurich
2001-2003	Structural draughtsman KPMB Architects, Toronto, CA
2000	Structural draughtsman Verit Immobilien AG, Zurich
1995-2000	Trainee as Structural draughtsman and later Structural draughtsman Fischer Architekten AG

Other mandates

since 2021 Member of the Foundation Board Serata Stiftung für das Alter, Thalwil